

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4683/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2011 in OP No.21041/1999 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, C.P.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AREBEE STAR MARITIME AGEN.PVT.L

Respondent(s)

(TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5034/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 5270/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 7636/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 7716/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 7600/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 7809/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 7813/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 7864/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 8165/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 8126/2012 (XI -A)

Date : 13-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasahtn Singh Pratap, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben A.O., Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Sigh, Adv.

Mr. Ajai Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. on 14.09.2017 as the first
case.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER